
. ,

9'
|

J
1.CONTHACI au COOL g,4q g og pg

1 2

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT6.PHOJ0cy No, gy ppgg,g,j
4. HLQUtht I 40N/PURCHASC RLQ. No.

i

3. Le tECT 4VE DAT L
, AMLegoutN1/uoose scal SON NO. See block 16c. RFPA RES-90-069 dtd 11/23/)3Eighteen (18) F. ADMINtSTE800 ey g/oowr then trem 6) g

. 455ULO t.Y E'
c

.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Y ).
ivision of Contracts & Property Management 1-

hashington, DC 20555 "
-

g SA, AMCHOMENT OF &OLaC8TAl4ON NO.

.HAML AND ADORC55 OF CONT RAC1 OR (Ne, atree(. county, Ktese end UP Code)
.

Battelle Memorial Institute * ^ ' ' " " " " ' "505 King Avenue
Columbus, OH 43201-2693

soA.,ugOif sCAliON of CONTRAC3f0ROcA

'rincipal Investigator /Teclutical NRC-04-90-069
Dr. Gery Wilkowski

X sos.O^icO ssunzu 44s.ontact::

. 'elephone No. (614) 424-4680 3/23/90
|FACluTY CODE

11.THIS ETEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONSO i. t e .
-Kwl

kei d.
) The above numberes soticitation h emeMed,es set forth in item 14. The hour sad date specined fo'r neceipt of Offers.

. f f ll i methods:

Offees must acknontedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dete specified in the solidtetion or as amended,tv one o the o ow ngcopies of the emendment; (bl By acknowledging receipt of this sm..k.aton each copy of the offerFAILAJRE OF YOUR ACKNoWUEDG-
.anded.

edunltted; or ic} By esperate letter or telegr:.m evhlds includes e reference to the as:f tation and amendment numbers.le) Gy coagleting items 8 and 15.end retuming _ DATESPECIF8ED MAY RESULT

MENTTO BE RECEfVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RCCEIPT OF OFFEfts PR10R TO THE HoOR AND
b snedety esiegramor

IN fsEJCCT10N OF YOUR OFFEIL ff by $4rtue of this amendmentyou desire to change en offer streedy submitted,such change may ew. or letter anskes swforence to the ooI8citstion and this ec.;c.;$ ment. end is esoeived prior to the opening hour and date specified.-

lettergsgMed each te6v
Obligated Amount $283,830.0013. ACOaMJN14NG AND APPROPR4ATION OAT A #/ewgadredf

B&R 46019201200, FIN 85702, APPN No. 31X0200.460, B0C 255A
13.THtS ITEM APPLIES ONI.Y TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTR$7/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.E S*.?M SN THC COfk

g
A 7His CHANGC OROCR 45 455U00 PURiUANT los (spH4,festfaerityJ THE CHANC05 &CT f-ORTH SN 61EM $4 AR

TRACT ORDER NO. EN ITE64 loa.
_

aarME A80VC NUMBEREO CONTRACT / ORDER 85 MODIFf CD TO REFLECT THE ADMINtSTRATIVE CHANCES (-a4 es changes 8se paying effler,FAR 43.103(b).
X * appev.3f4on dear, esc.) SCT FORTN 8N 4T EM 14. PURSUANT TO THC AUTHORITY OF

C.1Hli EUPPLEMENTA4 AG ALEMCNT s5 LNT EREO IN10 PURSUANT TO AUTHOR 4Y Y OFs
.

O.OT HER $Gptetfy type of ~ "!acetion end outhority} ._

Copie ioineissuio.orrie.
E.lMPORTANT: Contractor b is not, O i ,oaui,.a to. ion isis ement.r<s , tome- sea.cssee.en/ cone >=ce e.isect v.e ser erhere ice. man.)

u.Oc5CRieuCN OF AMcNOMcur/uCOif ecATeON (Orsonaed er oCreact.o.== !m stic' >

See page 2

C0

- ) I|/N
9402280215 940104
PDR CONTR
NRC-04-90-069 PDR

'-.t nierenced la f tern SA'or loa. as heretofore chaneed, remains sanchanged and in fasil force
; ad hereast,ett terms and condtt&ons of time dE

16A.NAME AND 14T LE OF CONT RACT8NG OF FICER (Type orprint)
* es

MA.HAME AND 181LE OF StGNLR (Type orprint/

Joyce A. Fields, Contracting Officer ~

16C.OAYE StGNLD
A SC. DAT E btGN00 160. UNIT EO 51 A1 OF AM ~ R CA

',g Q 4 lhhk.lh a CONT RACT ORjof ( CROM
NI '

EY
[/ /)G(aneturv of Conensetsag Officert

#4rastime e/;...a euthertaed de sianj
S.T.A..N.DA.RD FORM 30 (REY.10.as)4 105 . .~.. e a



u.

>
,

r

Contract No. NRC-04-90-069
Modification No.18
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the
amount of $283,830.00 which fully funds the contract and increases the
obligated amount frau $4,205,000.00 to $4,488,830.00. Accordingly, the
contract is modified as follows:

Section 8.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- COST PLUS FIXED FEE, paragraph c.
and d. are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following in lieu
thereof:

"c. The amount currently obligaed by the Government with respect to
this contract is $4,488,830.00, of which the sum of $4,122,046.00
represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which $366,784.00
represents the fixed fee.

d. It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover
performance through March 23, 1994."

All other terms and conditions of this contract, including the contract
ceiling amount of $4,488,830.00 remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations under this contract from date of the award through
the. effective date of this modification is as follows:

Total FY 90 obligations $ 962,000
Total FY 91 obligations 677,000
Total FY 92 obligations 967,000
Total FY 93 obligations 1,599,000
Total FY 94 obligations 283.830

Cumulative NRC obligations $4,488,830

This modification obligates FY 94 in the amount of $283,830.00.

s


